

(81%) Palenque Colombian Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 71% Minimum) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (6%) Digestive Biscuit (**WHEAT** flour, sugar, wholemeal WHEAT flour, margarine, cane syrup, salt, **OATMEAL [OATS]**), (6%) Caramel Flakes (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, salted butter, water), (6%) Roasted Salted **PEANUTS (PEANUTS, salt)**.

PRODUCED IN A FACTORY THAT ALSO HANDLES EGGS, MILK, SOYA, PEANUTS, OTHER NUTS AND WHEAT. For allergens see ingredients in **bold**